

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) No. 3499/2022

Shrikrushna Rajaram Warokar and ors.

..VS..

State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.S. Shingne h/f. Shri N.S. Warulkar, Advocate for the petitioners
Ms. Kalyani R. Deshpande, AGP for respondent no. 1
Shri A.R. Patil, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 and 3

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.J.

DATED : 04/07/2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.

Ms. Kalyani R. Deshpande, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent no. 1 and Shri A.R. Patil, learned Counsel waives service of notice for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

JUDGE

JUDGE